(h) In connection with this offering, Moelis & Company will increase its ownership of Group LP by 3,721,621 Class A partnership units and increase
Class A common stock outstanding by 3,721,621 shares. Class A partnership units may be exchanged for our Class A common stock on a
one-for-one basis, subject to customary conversion rate adjustments for splits, unit distributions and reclassifications and compliance with
applicable lock-up, vesting and transfer restrictions. If all Class A partnership units were to be exchanged for Class A common stock immediately
following the reorganization, IPO and this offering, fully diluted Class A common stock outstanding would be 54,285,842. In computing the
dilutive effect, if any, that the aforementioned exchange would have on earnings per share, we consider that net income available to holders of
Class A common stock would increase due to elimination of the noncontrolling interests exchanged for shares (including any tax impact), and
therefore, such exchange is not dilutive.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated and
Combined Statement of Financial Condition

As of September 30,
2014

Secondary Moelis &
Offering Company Pro

Moelis & Company Adjustments Forma($ in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents ..... $142,098 $ — $142,098
Restricted cash ..... 912 — 912
Total receivables ..... 30,770 — 30,770
Deferred compensation ..... 4,404 — 4,404
Investments at fair value ..... 73,999 — 73,999
Equity method investments ..... 16,634 — 16,634
Equipment and leasehold improvements, net ..... 5,860 — 5,860
Deferred tax asset ..... 69,379 72,763(a)(b) 142,142
Prepaid expenses and other assets ..... 8,133 — 8,133

Total assets ..... 352,189 72,763 424,952

Compensation payable ..... 95,856 — 95,856
Accounts payable and accrued expenses ..... 13,789 — 13,789
Amount due pursuant to tax receivable agreement ..... 51,761 60,189(a) 111,950
Other liabilities ..... 16,095 — 16,095

Total liabilities ..... 177,501 60,189 237,690

Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) ..... 521 — 521
Class A common stock, par value $0.01 per share ..... 153 37(c) 190
Class B common stock, par value $0.01 per share ..... 362 (37)(c) 325
Additional paid-in-capital ..... 94,367 21,615(a)(b)(d) 115,982
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) ..... (15,517) — (15,517)

Total Moelis & Company equity ..... 79,886 21,615 101,501
Noncontrolling interests ..... 94,802 (9,041)(d) 85,761

Total equity ..... 174,688 12,574 187,262

Total liabilities and equity ..... $352,189 $ 72,763 $424,952

(a) Reflects the tax impact in connection with this offering which is treated for U.S. federal income tax purposes as an acquisition of 3,721,621
Class A partnership units in Group LP from certain partners of Old Holdings. This transaction results in an estimated deferred tax asset of
approximately $72,261. $70,810 of this deferred tax asset is attributable to exchanges by certain partners of Old Holdings who are party to the tax
receivable agreement. Pursuant to this agreement, 85% (or $60,189) of the tax benefits associated with this portion of the deferred tax asset are
payable to these partners of Old Holdings over the next 15 years. The residual balance of $12,072 is allocable to the Company. To the extent that